## CONVICTION HIGHLIGHTS 2024





## Kyle Jacob Lakey

On May 13, 2024, Kyle Jacob Lakey pled Guilty to ten (10) counts of Carnal Knowledge of a Juvenile, all felonies in violation of La. R.S. 14:80. Kyle Jacob Lakey will be required to register as a sex offender for a period of 15 years. The Honorable Judge Gunnell will sentence the defendant at a sentencing hearing to be held on August 8, 2024. This case was investigated by Deputy Chief Nathaniel Anderson with Jennings Police Department. District Attorney Lauren Heinen prosecuted the case against Kyle Jacob Lakey.

## CONVICTION HIGHLIGHTS 2024





## **Veto Rochelle Rubin**

On May 13, 2024, Veto Rochelle Rubin pled Guilty to Possession of Methamphetamine with Intent to Distribute, a felony in violation of La. R.S. 40:967(A)(I) and pled Guilty to Possession of Cocaine with Intent to Distribute, a felony in violation of La. R.S. 40:967(A)(I). Veto Rochelle Rubin was sentenced to serve ten (I0) years at hard labor with the Department of Corrections for the Possession of Methamphetamine with Intent to Distribute conviction and was sentenced to serve ten (I0) years at hard labor with the Department of Corrections for the Possession of Cocaine with Intent to Distribute conviction. The sentences are to run consecutively for a total sentence of 20 years. This case was investigated by Detective Eduardo Mendoza with Jennings Police Department. First Assistant District Attorney Alexander Guinn prosecuted the case against Veto Rochelle Rubin.